
Questions & Answers 
Inter City Oil -Midway 76/Federated 

Comm Number: 54838-9999-42 
BRRTS Numbers: 03-16-000067 and 03-16-222878 

 
QUESTION:  Why was the 1986 BRRTS number (03-16-000067) used on the bid 
document when that number has been closed, and the verbiage states that the 1999 
BRRTS number (03-16-222878) is the subject of this bid?  It seems like that would 
cause confusion, and perhaps potential problems later. 
 
ANSWER:  BRRTS number 03-16-000067 is still an open case.  The questioner might 
be confusing this case with BRRTS number 04-16-207772, which was assigned to a 
1991 gasoline spill at this same property.  The Department of Natural Resources closed 
the spill case in September 2005.  Both LUST sites on the subject property (03-16-
000067 and 03-16-222878) are referenced in the bid document because both cases are 
still open, and monitoring wells associated with 03-16-000067 will be utilized in the site 
investigation of 03-16-222878. 
 
QUESTION:  It looks like at least 3 of the 4 requested direct push boring locations are 
very similar to three of the requested monitoring well boring locations.  Is there any 
problem with taking soil samples from the monitoring well borings and maybe installing 
one additional hollow stem boring during the well installation to define the soil plume, or 
is the well location contingent upon soil data from the geoprobes?  This wasn't 
specifically stated that way. 
 
ANSWER:  The bid document does not specify that the additional soil sampling be 
conducted through direct push borings.  The direct push borings discussed in the bid 
document were installed previously, and are referenced for location purposes only.  It 
was assumed that the winning bidder would utilize hollow stem auger borings to collect 
the required soil samples concurrent with the installation of the required monitoring 
wells, thereby completing the field work in one mobilization.   

 


